

Contact: Cathy Lloyd
The Media Matters, Inc.
clloyd@themediamatters.com
336.956.2488

Somerton Dwelling's Website Named To HGTV Magazine's 52 New Places To Shop List

Corona, CA., August 26, 2016 – <u>HGTV Magazine</u>, the fresh new lifestyle magazine that gives 7.63 million readers inspiring real-life solutions for all the things in their home, named the Somerton Dwelling website, <u>somertondwelling.com</u>, to their list of *52 New Places to Shop*.

The September 2016 issue's fun decorating story features an "insanely impressive list of untapped decorating stores and sites" in which Somerton Dwelling is included. They recognized Somerton Dwelling for having "affordable dining tables in a range of styles, each offering a special little detail like hidden drawers, a built-in lazy Susan, or an extra leaf that tucks away under the tabletop."

Also in that issue, the Somerton Dwelling La Slyphide "storage-rich coffee table" is included in the *Mega makeovers! Georgina and Kurt's living room* story.

The Somerton Dwelling website offers stylish, affordable furniture scaled for today's homes and lifestyles. From bedroom to dining, home office, occasional and home entertainment they make furniture shopping simple and offer a no fuss-no muss "white glove" in-home delivery. Visit somertondwelling.com to view their latest selection of home furnishing designs.

#

Somerton Dwelling offers fashionable and functional home furnishings that reflect a modern sensibility for today's living environments. With a focus on small and moderate size homes, Somerton Dwelling specializes in Dining, Sleeping, Living, Working and Viewing environments that help their customers' live the life they love. The company is committed to continually improving their environmentally friendly production process by using low VOC finishes, sustainable woods and packaging made of recycled materials. With distribution centers on the west and east coasts, the Somerton Dwelling corporate headquarters is located in Corona, CA. Visit Somerton Dwelling's ecommerce website at www.somertondwelling.com and on Facebook, Twitter, Pinterest, YouTube, Google+, and Instagram.